506432445 01/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479212

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| LARKDEN PTY LIMITED | 04/09/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GRAPHITE ENERGY (ASSETS) PTY LIMITED | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | LEVEL 2, 65 FOVEAUX STREET, SURRY HILLS | |
| City: | NEW SOUTH WALES | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 2010 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8056341 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: kpitts@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5612/88297 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KENDREW H. COLTON |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kendrew H. Colton/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASIC certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 506432445 REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0919





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

LARKDEN PTY. LIMITED

Australian Company Number 003 998 098

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the ninth day of February 2015 the company changed its name to **GRAPHITE SOLAR POWER PTY LIMITED**

On the ninth day of April 2020 the company changed its name to **GRAPHITE ENERGY (ASSETS) PTY LIMITED**

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of May 1990.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of April 2020.

fares Physton

James Shipton Chair

> PATENT REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0920